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',: 
This issue of the Distri ct Level Key Statistics, Me'ghalaya, 1990-91 isI the third in the series. It presents data relating to various Socio-Economic 

features of the Districts in a concised form for quick and ready reference 
of the users. 

Efforts have been made in improving the coverage of th is publication 
and bringing out the same within the minimum possible time. 

The data presented in this publication have been drawn from various 
Government Departments jOfficesjStatutory bodies, etc. 

Suggestions for effecting improvement in the quality and coverage in 
its future issues are most welcome. 

Dated ShiJIong, 
The 20th January, 1992. 

:1..J' 

A. U.CHOUDHURY, 

Director of Economics & Statistics, 
Meghalaya, Shillong. 
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,	 DISTI~JCT ~EVEI~ KEY STATIStIcs 1990·91" 

~, 
It,rtiis Unit Year J~intia East West East West MCI.\u11aya

Hills Khali Kbasi Garo Garo 
Hills Hint HHI! -HtIt. 

( 
,3'---... _-'

2 3 4 5 (\ 7 8 9 

I. AREA A~1> A~M.INISTliA. 
, n vi UNIT,$'"- ' 

l',/l.rea ". Sq. '{(ms. 1991 Jbl9 5196 5247 2603, 5~. 211429 
2, :tub.Divlai<in IOther than Nos. '1990 2 2 2 l 3 10 

District Headquarter). 

~ ~ "~. ~9;lice S!~!i~~ Nos 1'940 5 13 :I 5 a :i42,. 
... 1 (),~ice Q!tpost .. ... NOs. 1~9\l 3 9 3 4:'"	 ~ 
5.	 Gomwlihity Dev'e1bpllit:rit Nt:ls. 1996 4- !J 4: d 9 3il 

.lHeck•• 

,1. l!i, Town•... ... ... Nos. '1'?91 1 7 1 1 2 If 
7.	 ViIlagea:' ql 

. (~) Inhlill>itll9 .,- NOf; 1981 401 IJ89 710 656 1943 4~Z, '1" , t 

~b) Uni~.bited ... NOI. i981 14 39 21 40 14~~ 
8-~ Rousing holch ... 

~ \1- '(lllQ No•. 1981 '2il Hill 29' ~7 72 '2'~i ....__ ~,._._, .• ~I>·,R"."'"'·"",· ." p' ••• , ,._-. -_. 

i 
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Items Unit Yeal' Jaintia 
Hills 

East 
Khasi 
Hills 

West 
Kha~i 
Hills 

East 
Garo 
Hills 

Welt 
Gar. 
Hills 

},(I!gha!aya 1" 

\ 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 !I ~. 
~; 

II. POPULATION
A. J. Total ... ... 

2. Mall! .-
3. Fe!Dale... '" 
4. Rural ... 
5. Urban _.. 
6. Scheduled Trib~' 
7. Silheduled Caste 

.B. ,Religion-wise Population 
I Christians '" 

2. Hindus ... ... 
3 Muslims ... 
4. Khasi ... 
5. Niamtre '" 
f>. Pllllr ... '.A" 

7. Shnong ... 
8; Songsarllk ... 
9: Other•... 

10. Religion not stated 

... 
.,. 
... 
." 
.-. 
.. , 

... 
... 
.,. 
... 
.,. 
... 
." 

.. , 

... 
., 

'000 Nos. 

NOS 

No!. 

\ 

1991(P) 

1981 
1981 

1981 

219 657 218 
HI 341 \11 
108 316 [07 
199 427 203 

:z.o 230 15 
149 374 157 
If7 1480 ... 

87478 248540 120443 

'362 129355 5480 

176 6707 [20 
1891 114939 31606 
7822 81 
8391 1011 .. . 

4-0768 6 ... 
... 296 3399 
446 9617 300 

. 68 862 223 

189 478 
9. :!45 
93 23S 

177 426 
12 52 

124 272 
114 3851 

9439' 15lt97 
1134() 85294

1094 33337 

'" I 
... 
... 

. . ... 
29029 94-4-77 

413 4&77 
278 94 

1761 
904 
857 

1132 
329 

1t76 
5+92 

702854 
24fll31 
41434
148437 

7903 
9"02 
4077~ 

i27201 
15453 
1531) 

~~ 

" \' 

-_.',~.,.-p-,._~. ---,~ .~. --.. -~~.-
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,

'I Items Unit Y@at Jaintia 
Hills 

l'ast 
Kh".i 
HilI. 

West 
Khasi 
Hills 

E/IISt 
Gara 
HIlls 

Welt 
Garo 
Hills 

Meghalaya 

,,_._----.-

t} . 
1 2 3 

.._--, 
4 5 6 7 a 9 

C, Literacy 
1. T()ta] '~' 
3. Male ,.. 
3. Female 

... 

... 
, .. 

... 
', .. 
, .. 

p.e. 1991 (P) 
N.A. 
N.A, 
N,A. 

~.A. 
N.A. 
N.A, 

N,A. 
N.A. 
N.A, 

N,A. 
N,A, 
r-,',A. 

N,A. 
N.A, 
N.A. 

48.26* 
51'57* 
44'78* 

IJ 

I 
..( 

D. Working PopulatiOIll 
(a) Main Workers 

(i) Cultivators .•. 
(ii) Ag ric u I l ur a 1 

Labourera. 
(iiI) Household Indu.try 
(iv) ()ther Workers ' .. 

(b) Marginal Workerl; 
(c) Non"Workers ,., 

Ill: AGRICULTURR
A, Land U tilisl,tion (P) ... 

1, Net .Area Sown", ., 
2. Area Sown more tllan once 
,3. T()t.1 Croppedarea .. 

'0011 Nos. 

Hectares 
l~' 

1981 

1987-88 

50'6 H" 
8'7 2~ 

0'5 ~ 2'1\ 
16'5 105'9 

O'g .1-"8 
79'2 298'6 

32175 4005.5 
164 IC7<l-5 

32339 Sn81l0 

72'() 

4'2 

0'1 
4'6 
1'9 

78'S 

23939 
3415 

27354

44'6 
4'0 

8'; 
5'9 
7·5 

74'3 

265-5 
5143 

31708 

121'~ 
16'3 

1'1 
21'6 
18'1 

191'5 

73266 
19057 
92323, 

363'0 
57'9 

4'8 
154'5 

33'2 
72~'4 

196000 
38524
23'1iSJf 

• p--.trovisional 
*N.A,-NClt Available 

*Per.ent~e of literates of estimated PopUlation acw 7 and above, 
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It~~!1~ Unit YeilF j-ailltta ·Blflt WfSlF:iit "Wiii ~l.gl:ialay., 

Hill I I\hf\s,i Khasi GaroGJre .(; 
Hht~ Hills Hills Hilb 

~. ; 2 3 4- 5 l> 7 II 9 
~,~., " .. 

B, Area Under Hectares 1990-91 
(a)f{ ic:e ... .•. 15l!1l6 mn 7991; 17757 lS052 Ht43M (' 
(01 Wheat ... ... . S,Ut 4J93 4214 
(G).I~a.bi&etherpullle'1 •. 'H 261 21 2'2 1357 , t88.lj 
(d) Supr cane '" '.. . . ,.. 9 20 41 .1tl
 
(.~) Jute., ;.. ,.. ... ... 5 2'71 46811*956
 
f!,,)1,lape a: Ml)~ta~ ',., 11 l.~G 23 74'8 57q '~64~
 
Cf)Maize ", ". 4277 3.672 474'4 1093 476~ 1'11552d. 

(n) ~ot.to ,., '" ...!lISO 1.449 6%391] :@:42 IVlifl 
(i) Cotle... , .. ... '23 27(}1146\1<1 7364
(jj Ginger.,'... 17 610 111,1 34110 2212 650tl
 

c.'ih~uClioll	 Ton!'lOs I'J~O-91 

t.'a)· Rice ...•... .... ..' 17811 25671 115ft~) ~O.l~·'! ... ;~.,.'t...9.4,~ 119075 
t,,~ Wheat '\', "i'. '" 3 Jl. ..,&4- 555~ , 
~\') '!l-abi & ,tJ1l:r pulses ,,'. 37 167 JO 1 } lJ,lJ; 1452'1 
(d~., :'Sugar Clln~ '." . . ... .., 18 51i,.(!~7 201 
\\el- jute U .,. .;. •• 'I) 255~, 36,2.~:; 388M 
if) Rape &: mustard... . 7 104 14 ~"I'l l5~'t ,.,405$ 
(g) Maize., ... 5HID 6001} 5892 13113 4iH'4 .2!tSlg
(~) l'?tato '." .. , 2052 7~3J9 94227 765 l6'31lt 11~013 • 
~j.d''?tton ... '** .. , ." .t6 ,T9'5il .g-4:J~ 5382 
(~),'~mger '., •• 316 33:>3 4-34 1623£ Hlft'l6 3112) 

••='P'rtltl'(f'ctlci'h jii'oa'JesollSO Ki.:' per' bale•
 
... . *-Pro:iurtion jn bales of 170 Kg•• per bale,
 

'\'. 



5 
'~ 

It,em,2 trni~ 1~~~ Jain;i; 
HUh 

East 
Khasi 
RlUa 

West 
Kbasi 
Hili. 

East 
Gam 
Rm~ 

West 
Garo 
HiHs 

Meghalaya 

)82 !) 6r ~ 3 4- 7 

D, Area. under 
Crop" . 

Horticultural 
l'Iectares 1989-90 

',I T~t,al F~\\ijt.-

I. Pineapple 

2, Citrus ft\ltts 

~., Tem~r,,:\e, fruits, 

~. Miscella~em,\l frVi t~ 
$, Banana' ,:, " 

6. Papaya '" 

if:: U ' 

'I' ....J 

.. 
282 
890 
111 

146 
297 
/'i1
10 

1736 

4065 
425{' 

450 

580 

127~ 
15'R 

10778 

303 

40() 

103 
\073 

634
13 

1626 

400 

34-5 

4:55 

~8Q. 
" 115 

2295 

32,q~: 

~I!~ 

11l1

~4,~Q' 
III 

6~Zi 

&~52 

6,A89
t"1 

661 
t~8 
i 6!t2. 
407 

23262 

ir ¥gricultura~~,ropI9!p.~ts Na,.s !9$,9.-!'IO 

'Of 

4-. Oil Engine with Pump for 
irriflation. 

k_,':JZractor 

2. Power TilIers 

3. J3uJJ, J)():i!:e,r:I , 

")0, 

.,.,!,. 

3 

24 

l' 

15 

,17 

1{: 

47 

.~ 

17 

1 

~ 

U, 

12 

2 

~() 

H 

z 
._~,'< 

37 

164 

18 

47 

9 
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Item! . Unit Year Jaintiil. 
Hill. 

Ea.i 
Killui 
Hills 

West 
Kh.li 
Hill. 

East 
Guo 
Hill. 

West 
Garo 
Hills 

Mcghalaya 

I, 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 ( 

F. ConslllDption 0 i Fertilizers TQuntl 1989-90 

(a) Nitrolen 

(b) Phosph~t~ 

, (a) Potllsl1 
,,' 

.. 

... 
'" 

... 
00' 

... 

N.A. 
N.A. 

N.A. 

N.1\.. 

N.A. 

N.A. 

N.A. 

N.A. 

N.A. 

N."' . 
N.A. 

N.A. 

N.t\. 

N:A. 

N.A. 

1573 

lOa9 

196 

G. Jhum Cultivation (I) 

I • Villages practising 
" cultivation. ' 

.JIm. 

Not, 1981 

1:4-6 2H 185 -UO IS83 2457 
I, 

2. Household practIsing Jhum 
<lultivation. 

~. No. <lr J'Or!ons engaged in 
Jhum cultivation.

325f 

14902 

7029 

3.5540 

3629 

19207 

8935 

46512 

28877 

1417B6 

!51720 

256947 

-
N .A.--Net available. 

(I)-Figures ar~ aCC<tr<:/iug tCl Census Report Special paJller .r 1983. 
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{, 

r!t!,11~ t1p'i'~ y~~ 
Jaintia 

HH'b 
East 

Khasi 
Hills 

West 
Khasi 
Hills 

East 
Garo 

Hills 

West 
Gath 
Hilla 

Meghalaya 

2 :3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

.:=a 
l' 

~" . 
C. Government Farms: No~. 1990·91 

1. Cattle ... 
2. Poult,y 
3. Pig 
+. Goat and sheep 

2 
3 
3 

2 
2 

I 
1 

.~ 
.3 

.~~ 

In 
]0 
.1 

V. FrSHER,Y 

L No. ot fish"'ed farms ... 

j!, No. of Ihhsetc dittribution 

Nos. 

'000 Nos. 

1!J91:-91 2 

22 

4 

706 

2 

26, 

~ 

IO~ 

~ 

~1 

. 14 

8~t 
i; 

VI. FOREST 

<\.Area 

••• 'OlD Hectares 

'000 Hectares 

1987-B8(p) 

1. R e sen~"d foJ'eat 
2. Protected forest 
3. Natiinal Path 
4·. U ncll\lIcd fo rest 

31'15 13-27 
1'24 

., . 
... 

15'54 ... 
.. 

11'3, 
" 

g?:7i 
, . 

71'32 
' 1'24
,26'74 

tl50'30 

I 
~ 

." 

P P~qvjiliQDal 
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Item Uqit Year' 
Jaintia 
Hilb 

East 
j(hasi 

West 
Khasi 

E&!t 
Garo 

'West 
Garo 

Meghalaya 

Hills Hills Hill. Hill! 
._-

I 2 3 4 5 '6 7 8 9 
\ -

VlI. SERICULTURE- Nos. 1988-39 
I. :"ericult Ul'e Village! 24 117 56 . 65 1550 :tH2 
2. b'a,miIies l,:'1gaged in. 

. Sericultl,lrt:. 
2,r39 2,243 2,448 2,5114 3,044 12,3::8 

3. Sericultuie Farms 2 2 1 1 3 9 

4. E.ri seed Grainages 

5. Nl,Iga se~d. fann 
I 

... 
1 

... 
I 

1 

I . 

1 

1 , [) 

3 

6·. Eri CQllcentration' Centre 9 11 3 4 l 34 
VIii. CO-OPERATION- Nos. 1986-87(P) 

I. Societies Nos. 66 265 1.26 52 137 6~ 

2. Membership 
" 

11,080 2~,338 ;J7,220 !5,613 26,6J4 1,15~ 

3. Working Capital (Rs. in lakhs) 201 899 289 90 1$8 . 1,~~7 
/ 
V 

4. Share Capital 
IX. POWER " 

Nos. 199(J·91 

33 339 49 22 61 504 

L N,Q. of yillilW's el~r-trjfied 261 784 270 340 616 2,271 
2. No. of TOWn! eleotrified 1 7 1 2 1 ,q 
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{
Jaintia EMt , West East Weat Meghalaya

Item Unit Year Hills Khasi ' Khasi Garo Garo 
Hills Hills Hills Hilla 

I	 2 3 4- 5 Ii 7 8 9 l 
-.-~"........ &~-....--'"
-----.-.-  ~"-'------'----

X. INDUSTRY: Nos. 1990 
A.	 f. Rerister Factories under 49 ... 6 3 . .58
 

Factory Act.
 
• H 

2. Employe"s	 2,975 ... !411 j31l 3,145 
B.	 1. 8mallSeal", Industries 1990-91 204 816 235 107 196 1.5.58
 

registered with the
 
Directorate of Industries.
 

2. Employees	 6.030 491 9,24a755 1.075 LIS' 
3.	 Jnve.stment in Plant an(l. (Rs. in lakhsi 68'52 648'52 50'95 35'43 46'87 85ll;29 

Machinery. " ' 
C. . Industrial Estates Nos. 198'·90 ... I ... I I 3 

XL'JOINT STOCK COMPANY: Nos. 31st March, 
'fj 

,Companies at work: . 1991.
 
fa> Public, Ltn. I 31 •.. :! M
 
(b)	 Private'Ltd. 115 \ 3 I 120 
(e) Total' 1 146 I 3 3 154

XU. NO. OF ENTERPRISES: Economic ':;' 
Census, 1990 (P)
 

1., T~tal if 6,576 22,733 5,821 4,43!) 1(J,404 49,973
 
(a) Agricuftural 139 1,4-82 180 '116 710 2,&27
 

·1-, Rural l!2 1,176 169 267 661 259';
 
2. Urban	 17 3\)6 11 49 49 4~.:! - .~ 
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) 
, Item Unit year laintia 

Hill_ 
Bait, 
Khui 
Hills 

Weat 
Khasi 
Hills 

Bait 
Garo 
Hills 

Weat 
Garo 
Hills 

M.llha laya 

e" 
,.'. I Z .3 4 5 Ii 1 8 9 

(It) Non-Agricultural 

1. Rural - .. 
... 
'" 

... 6,437 

5,033 

21,251 

9,50e 

5,'" 
4,739 

41123 

1,4-51 

9,~94-

7.,130 ' 

r47,I4& 

21,8'0 

2. Urban ... ..-... ... 1,<I:<M 11,7!H 'll2 66,5 2,564 17,!86 

3. Own account ",nterprisos .. ..... ,; . 2,lle3 11,3!O ',.S82 1,795 4,HI 22,91:1 

4-. E~tablishment with OM or 
more hired workers). 

5. Persons usually workinll' in 
the Enterprises 

Total (including unpaid and 
,hired workers J • 

.. 
... ... 

3:713 

21,135 

11,413 

89,01 7 

3,219 

1<1:,967 
;'1 

!,oH 

11,653 

5,9g I 

29~'l35 

!'1,OOO 

16,&007 

( 
'1 

XIII. LABOUR AND 
EMPLOYMENT

I. Employment Exchange 

Nos. 

~ .. ~ , 

1990 

... 1 2 1 
':, 

l! 1 7 

2. No . of applicants in live 
,Rerister. ' 

3. Educated'Unemp1oyed 

.... 
... 

... 
-...• 

2,367 

49,2 

14,943 

7,'48 

1,664

546 

1,982 

297 

1,832 

1,008 

U;793 

' 10,291 





1,3 

J Item, ppit Year Ja,intia 
, Hills 

East 
Kh:asi 
Hills 

West 
Khasi 
Hills 

East 
G"-ro 
Hills 

West 
'Giro 
Hills 

~egnaIAya 

~ l. 

. 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

XV. COMMl'NICATI0NS: Nos. 19~().91 

1. Sub-Post Office ... 

2, Branc~ Post Office 
':3. Telegraph Office ... 
I!. Public Call Office 

... 
... 
... 

4 
66 

4, 

9 

31] 

123 
15 
21 

3 
76 
:0 
15 

7 
40 

.., 
I 

10 

9 
88 

'7 
:0 

fiO 

393 
43 
7;5 

xvi. HEALTH: 
I. Government Hospitals ... 

'~'o". '1990 
I 3 ... ... .f 5 

2. Government Dispemaries ... 3 8 1 I '8 2r 

3. Sub·Centre ... ... 1990·91 46 ti3 48 45 10 27~ 

iJ' 
I 

4. Primary Health Centres ... 
5. Bed in Government Hos

pital~ and P,drnary I:Iealth 
Centr:es. .' ; . ;, 

6. Fan):ilY W~!fare Clinics 
C~ntres. 

1990 

1990-91 

11 

135 

13 

18 

J189 

23 

7 

88 

8 

9 

116 

11 

1~ 

243 

20 

j 

61 

\771 

75 
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J 

. 
, 
". 

~ 

Ite.'ns 

-----, 

.

C. High/Higher Secondary 
Schoola : 

-

Unit 

2 

Year 

3 

1990-91 

jaintla 
'iills 

4 

East 
Khasi 
l:L.lls 

5 

West 
KhasJ 
Hills 

6 

East 
Garo 

lHIIs 

7 

West 
Gara 
Hills 

8 

Meghalaya 

~ 

J • Institutions Nos, 36 159 42 52 158 '447 

:.:. Enrolment ... 'IiOO Nes, 

(i) Boys 

(il) Girls 
(iii) TOI",l 

.. 
.. , 

... 

.. 
... 
" 

., 

2'4
3'5 

5'9 

18'0 

20<5 
38'5 

2'2 

~·2 

(1-'4 

4'3 

30 

7'3 

9'9 
]'4 

17'3 

36'8 

36'6 

73'4 

3', Teachers 
(i) Trained 

lii) Untrained 
(iii) Total 

.. , 

... 
... 

... 
, .. 
... 
... 

Nos, 1989-90 

76 
205 

281 

572 

986 

1558 

61 

:L51 
:,12 

95 
297 

393 

206 
478 . 

61';4 

JOll 
2217 

3228 

D. College: for General Education: 

-( 
I 

I, "Institutions 
9~ Enr;olm.ent

(i) Beys 
(ii) Girls 

(iii) Total 

" 

'" 

,., 

,., 

.

Nos. 
'001) Nos. 

1990·91 

,. 

'. 

1 

0'4
0'7 

1'1 

15 

84 

6'9 

~5'3 

3 

0'1 

0' 1 

0'2 

1 

0''\\ . 

0'2 
0'5 

3 

0:9 
J'O 
1'9' 

23 

10' J 

8'9 

f9'o 
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ltemi Unit Year Jaintta 
Hills 

East 
Khasi 
Hills 

West 
Kbasi 
Hills 

Eut 
Garo 
Hills 

Welt 
Garo 
Hills 

Meglaa laya 

-

~. 

.. 
! 

2 :I 4 5 6 7 8 § I, 

E. University: 

1. Institution ...' 

2. Enro!ment ... 
(i) BOy8 ... 

, (ii) Girls ... 

{iii) T.ta! ... 

... Nos., 

.•, '8:)0 Nos" 

... 

... 
... 

1990-91 

". 

... 

... 
... 

0'5 

0'4 

0'9 

.~ 

... 
... 

... 
... 

... 
... 
..-., 

'" 

... 

.. . 

... 
... 

0.5 

0'4 

0'9 

.. 1";.

XVIII. BANKI:"lG: 

1. .Bank Office' ... 

2. Deposit ... 
3. Credit .. 

... 
... 
... 

... 

March, 1991 

Nos . 

RI. in 1akt.s 

2! 

1,987 

455 

75 

31,489 

5,324 

19 

694 

;H-O 

13 

693 

335 

28 

2,520 

779 

tS6 
37,':1113 

7233 

L,
I 



j 

Items Unit 

~i 

I 

,j	 I , 2 

XIX.	 RlJRAL DEVELOP. Lakh man 
MENT PROGR,\MML,". . Days 

A.	 Nation",1 Ruri'l Employment, 
Programme -

(i) ~;mpoymentg("nen,t"d .... 

B.	 Rural Landless Employment 
Quarantee Programme ..'J 

(i) f,mplo)ment generated ... 

. XX. MISCELLANEoUS: Nos• 

,• , " . 
1 Cinema Hou,es ... ... 

•j 
'2. Tourist Spots ... ... 
3. Ne-vspapers .. ... 
4. Fair Price Shops l .. 

17
 

Year	 Jailltia 
. nills 

3 4 

19~3-89 

... 0'16 

... 0'43 

1990 

1990 2 

... 7 

1989-90 (P) 6 

. 198~\-89 239 

East 
Khasi 
Hills 

5 

r' 

I') 9 

0'81 

6 

28 

28 

842 

. ,Wes,t ': East 
KJ:asi Garo 
Hills· Hills' ." 

6 7 

0'23 0'24
I 

0'20 0'll3 

... ... 
9 4 

I . 
545 296 

West Meghalaya 
Garo 
Hills 

8 9 

0'46 2'28 

0'59 2'06 

' : 
1 9 

8 56 

4 39 

897 ' 7,819 
',.'1 
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18
 ,(.Distriet Socio-EcoDomic ;I1Jdic~t~rs 1989-9G 

Items~-.· Units Year Jaintia East West Ba.st West M~ghalt>-llJ.. 
Hills Khasi Khasi Garo ,Garo ~ 

HUh HiIls Hills Hills 
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1 
Item Unit Year 

jliiiDiiii 
Hills 

East 
Kbasi 
Hills 

West 
Khasi 
Hilis 

East 
Garo 
Hills 

West 
Garo 
Hills 

Mecbaiaya 

:i.
, ,, 
~ 

I 

~ 

1 

4, Percentage to fotill 
workelS~ 

2 3 4 5 
" 

6 7 & 9_._

(i) CuItivatoTi 66'33 35'84 88'92 81'57 15'65 62'56 

(ii) Agricultural 
LaboUl·en. 

11'47 11'88 5'22 7-06 10'18 9'98 

(iii) Workers in mariu
facturing House
hold Industry, 

0-'2 1'36 0'15 0'55 0'70 0'84 

j, 

•!~ ) 

(iv) Other workers 

5, Population served per 
Government Hospi
tal & Dispensary • 

6, Population ~erved 
per P, H, E, 

Nos, ('0 0) 

j 

'00 Nos, 

1991 (P) 

21'57 

548 

199 

5\1'90 

597 

365 

9-71 

2180 

311 

10'81 

1890 

210 

13'46 

531 

299 

26'62 

677 

289 

7, fopulation selved 
per Sub-Centre. 

'00 Nos, 48 104 45 42 68 .65 
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